SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION No. 2020-100
December 10, 2020

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF
THE EXPOSED GEOMEMBRANE COVER

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2020, the contract for construction and installation of the
exposed geomembrane cover was awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, C. Abbonizio
Contractors, Inc. (“Abbonizio”) of Sewell, New Jersey, in the amount of $3,717,620.00,
representing a base bid of $3,660,120.00, plus alternate bids of $40,000.00 (2.01 Leveling
Course) and $17,500.00 (2.03 Removal and Disposal of Temporary Rain Cover — Cell 7); and

WHEREAS, due to inclement weather and lead times for materials, Abbonizio has proposed
that the term of the contract be extended as outlined on the attached Exhibit A with a final

completion date of June 13, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement Authority
Board, as follows:

1. The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order #1
extending final completion of the contract to June 13, 2021.

2. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director to
execute said change order.

ATTEST: .
f ( . /7 o
g (- N Y D
)Zarry Davis, Secretary Cordy Taylor, CHairman

F 2

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Salem County
Improvement Authority Board at a special meeting held November 12, 2020.

,{{_aj

Wy [ :

Barry Davif, Secret_ary




| TETRA TECH

Owner: Salem County Improvement Authority (SCIA)
Contractor: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.

Engineer: Tetra Tech

Project: Exposed Geomembrane Cover (Resolution No. 2020-89)
Date: November 24, 2020

TO CONTRACTOR:

Owner accepts and agrees to Contractor's request to extend the Contract Time of one hundred and twenty (120)
calendar days by sixty (60) calendar days for a total of one hundred and eighty (180) calendar days to Substantial -
Completion. In conjunction with this Change Order, the effective date of the Notice-to-Proceed was agreed upon

and issued for November 30, 2020.

The following are the contract milestones:

Notice-to-Proceed, Effective Date: November 30, 2020

180 calendar days May 29, 2021
15 calendar days June 13, 2021

Time to Substantial Completion:
Time to Final Completion
There is no change to the Contract Amount as a result of this Change Order.

Owner Representative: _, /
A6 P/ Kremen, P
Project Manager

Name and Title:

Enclosures
Cc Julie A. Acton, SCIA
Lodie van Tonder, SCIA

TETRA TECH
16 Pearl Street, Suite 210, Metuchen, NJ 08840



TETRA TECH

Owner: Salem County Improvement Authority (SCIA)

Contractor: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.

Engineer: Tetra Tech

Project: Exposed Geomembrane Cover (Resolution No. 2020-89)
Date: November 24, 2020

TO CONTRACTOR:

Owner hereby notifies Contractor that the Contract Times under the above-referenced contract will commence to
_run on Monday, November 30, 2020. .

On that date, Contractor shall start performing its obligations under the contract. No work shall be done at the
Salem County Landfill (Site) prior to such date. In accordance with the Agreement and Change Order No. 001
(attached), the number of calendar days to achieve Substantial Completion is one-hundred and eighty (180), i.e.,

Saturday, May 29, 2021.

Owner Representative: / * £ __
Name and Title: 7Krie P. Kfemen, PhD'

Project Manager

Encl: Change Order No. 001 — Contract Time

Copy: Julie A. Acton, SCIA
Lodie van Tonder, SCIA

TETRA TECH
EXHIBIT A ¢ pear| Street, Suite 210, Metuchen, NJ 08840
Tal 77794 N7 Fav 877 Q4L 14ALA  torrearh cne



