SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
Resolution 2021-95
September 9, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY
IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF THE
BALANCE OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, there is a balance due to Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. in accordance with the
attached “Application and Certification for Payment” in the amount of $196,963.60; and

WHEREAS, SCIA hereby authorizes release of the balance of the contract with regard to
Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the SCIA that the balance of the contract
with Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. of $196,963.60 is hereby released.

e, L Qoo

Julie“A. Acton, Executive Director

ATTEST,

iy

/"I F 5 J
P | [/
\ A

Wy [ VAV, S

/ﬂaﬂy Davis, ﬁecretary Cordy Taylor, Chairman

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Salem County
Improvement Authority at a meeting thereof held on October 1,2021.

T,

/ Barry Dav}é, Secretary




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO  PAGES
TO OWNER SCIA PROJECT: EXPOSED APPLICATION NO 6 Distribution to:
286 WELCHVILLE ROAD GEOMEMBRANE COVER 2020.008 OWNER
ALLOWAY, NJ 08001 RES. NO. 2020-89 - ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 9/1/21 [ |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ENGINEER: TETRA TECH ENG]NEER
C. Abbonizio Contractors Inc. 16 PEARL STREET SUITE 210 |

PO Box 315 METUCHEN, 08840 PROJECT NO: Resolution 2020-89
Sewell, NJ 08080
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE  12/15/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that lo the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and belicl the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounis have been paid by
the Cantractor for Work for which previous Centificates for Paymenl were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown hercin is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 3,717.620.00 =
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 245,698.00 CONTRACTOR: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. s
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 1 3,963,318.00 <o
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED IO 5 3.939272.00 V4 ?;'r;"g '
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: ) Dae: 9 /zq [zo2q . Y08 Sia
5. RETAINAGE: d * L A 3 §'E'_b
a 0 % of Completed Work - State of: ?/J ersey Coaunty of: Gloucester R A £ gg
{Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and before me this 99‘—"\ day of %e?keﬂ-bef 2 wE'2 5
b. 0% of Stored Material 5 0.00 Notary Public: [ o ; z
Column D+ Eon G703 My Commission cxpircs: s o0k,
Tota Retsinage (Lines S0+ b or Y i O, D022 L oan
Total in Column 1 of G703) s 0.00 Ll
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 3,939,272.00 wil.h the Contract Documents, based on an-site observations and the data o b
(Line 4 Less Linc 5 Total) prising the app the Architect certifies to the Owner thal to the hest of the YRR
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's k I init ion and beliel the Work has progressed as indicoted, N |
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Centificate) s 3,742,308.40 thc quality of the Work is in accordance with e Contract Dy und the Cy =
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 196.963.60 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 24,046.00
{Linc 3 less Linc 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . ........ 1
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amownt applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved $245,698,00 Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed io conform with the amount certified,)
in previous months by Owner ARCHITECT:
Total opproved this Month $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $245,698.00 $0.00 ‘This Cenificate is not ncguliabl& The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly 1o the
Contractor named herein. I and of p are wilhout
NET CHANGES by Change Order $245,698.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,
Al G702 - APF HO FORPAYMENT - 1092 EDITION - AVE - © 1992 THE 1738 NEW YORK AVE.. NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Dnl.‘.umnt‘s Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET Al4 DOCUMENT G703 eadE 2052 PAgES

AlA Docwmen G102, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT., containing APPLICATION NO: 8 2020, 008,05
‘Contracios’s sigmed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: afaafaozl
In tabulstions below, amoants are stted 1o ik dollar, PERIOD TO: ar1/2021
Usie Columa [ o Conrracts where variable retainage far line isems may apply. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: Resolution Na 2020-B%
Madiflad for Uréls
A B € D I 3 ¥ B T
TTEM TLECRIFTION OF WORF, Tanimae | WHAS) TAIT CHUDULED MATERIALS TUTAL k) TALARCE
O Urits PRICE VALWE  [TRIVIOUS| PROWPRIVIOUS | UNHS | VISPERIOD | FPRESENTLY | pooiisi, | COMPLETED @0 TO FNISIE
UNITS | ADPLICATION s STORED : AND STORED (-5
PERIOD (NOTIN Bilked TO DATE 5
DORE) 1EHE) DB+
1.01 |MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILLZATION 1| 1S |5 120,000.00 5120,000.00 100 £120,000.00 1.00 $120,000.00 100.00%
1.02 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 1| 18 |5 17600000 SI76,00000 | LO00D SI76,000.00 100 SIT6.000.00 | 100.00%
103 |SURVEY 1| LS |5 30,000.00 S30,000.00 10000 $30,000.00 1.00 530,000.00 100,003
L4 |SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL 1| s s 3500000 SI500000 | 10000 $35,000.00 1,00 S35,000.00 | 100.00%
1.0% |TOPSOIL REMOVED & STOCKFILE 49| AC |5 530000 §259,700.00 47.04 5245,312.00 AT.04 S149.312.00 600 $10,388.00
1406 [SUPPLY 40 MIL TEXTURED LLDPE GEOMEMORANE  [237,000 | SY |5 260 $616,200.00 (237,000.00 S616,200.00 217,000 S616,200.00 | 100.00%]
INSTALL 40 MIL TEXTURED LLDFE EXPOSED
107 GEo E COVER IBE800 | 5Y | § i S698,560.00 (179,TH0.00 5665,1856.00 179,760.00 5665,186.00 95.22%| $13,371400
TNSTALL 40 MIL TEXTURED LLDPE IN STORM WATER
VOB f et 48200 | SY |5 .30 SI03,560.00 | 45,200.00 $303,660.00 siooe|  S0RSE000 | ioo0% $0.00
1.09 |ANCHOR TRENCH & BACKFILL 27300 | LF |5 19.00 $518,700.00 | 30,778.00 $584,7R200 30,778.00 ssB4,782.00 | 112.74%] (966,082,00)|
(ANCHOR TRENCH 4% GAS LATERAL & BACKFILL
BL st i 2800 | LF |5 0.00 $50.000.00 | 2.09.00 541,960.00 205600 s4196000 | s3.92%) $5.040,00
1.1} |RIP RAP LINED DRAINAGE CHANNEL & SWALES 5000 | LF |5 2,00 5310,000,00 [ 4,635.00 S287,370.00 4,635.00 S187.370.00 §2.70%) 522 630.00
112 [30' WIDE DGA LANDFILL ACCESS ROADWAY 15| LF |5 e $34.500.00 | 1,400,00 SRE200,00 140000 SRE2000D | 9333% $6,00.00
LANDFILL ACCESS ROADWAY SWALE WITH PRE-FAR
L1 lGonG ENTS 900 | LF |§ H0.00 $72,000.00 00,00 $72,000.00 900,00 572,000.00 100.00%
1.14 |96 WIDE BY 42" HIGH BOX CULVERT RELACEMENT | LS [§ s0.000.00 S160,000.00 00 16000000 200 S160,000,00 100.00%)
[LAMDFILL GAS CONTROL SYSTEM 67 DILA
L13 MANTFOLDS 1500 | LF |5 26.00 535,000.00 #5400 S22.204.00 25400 S22.204.00 56.93% S16,796.00
LANDFILL GAS CONTROL SYSTEM, TIE-INS &
L6 [ e ADS 4| BA |5 140000 $4,400.00 600 SK,400.00 iz sR400.00 | 100.00%)
BOOTING OF GAS WELLS CONDENSATE 5
117 SLMPS, VALVE STEM & OTHER WELLS & PIPES 50| Ea |5 820,00 $41,000.00 60.00 $49,200.00 £0.00 $49,200.00 120.00%| ($5,200.00))
EXCAVATE, EXPOSE MODIFY EXISTING LANDFILL o
(B[] GAS HEADER PIPE ] LS |§ 740000 £7,400.00 1.on £7,400.00 Lo 5740000 100.00%]
119 |STORMWATER DIVERSION BERM 1,200 | LF |5 100.00 5120,000.00 999,00 559,5%00.00 999,00 599,500.00 E3.25% 520,100.00
201 [MAT LEVELLING COURSE (FROM GLOUCESTER) 2000 | CY |5 20.00 $40,000.00 | 104000 $40,800.00 2.040.00 $30,800.00 | 102.00%] (5F00.00)
2.02 |DAILY RATE FOR CONSTRUCTION CREW S|DAY|S 370000 500 S18,500.00 .00 S18.500.00 (S18,500.00)
2y |5 TEANATHREMON B B RRY XA COVER, 7| ac |5 25000 1750000 0 $17,500.00 S 5750000 | 100.00%
Qoo F L AT D 1| s |s 2000 $1202600 100 53202600 o s32.026.00 | 100.00%)
coon ESE:;MN? SEEENEHRTS UER IO AR O 1| 15 |5 1609500 S16,095.00 100 SI6.095.00 i S16,095.00 | 100.00%
Codl| IO ESTORMWATER DIVERSION FERAEE S D 1fis|s 7m0 ST 100 sT7.00 s st | 10a00%
[BoOTING OF GAS WELLS CONDENSATE " 2
0003 VALVE STEM £ OTHER WELLS & MPES 240 EA |8 B2000 SI96H0000 | 24000 $196.400.00 24000 SI96.H00.00 [ 100.00%
$3,963,318.00 §3,939,272.00 53,939,272.00|  99.39% S_Zﬂ.mb.ﬂﬂ
it o oTe-asz

ARCHITECTE, 1735 hW N DiE. Ho068212



