SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION No. 2022-44
MARCH 10, 2022

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #5 TO THE CONTRACT
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF
THE EXPOSED GEOMEMBRANE COVER

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2020, the contract for construction and installation of the
exposed geomembrane cover was awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, C. Abbonizio
Contractors, Inc. (“Abbonizio”) of Sewell, New Jersey, in the amount of $3,717,620.00,
representing a base bid of $3,660,120.00, plus alternate bids of $40,000.00 (2.01 Leveling
Course) and $17,500.00 (2.03 Removal and Disposal of Temporary Rain Cover — Cell 7); and

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2020, Resolution 2020-100, authorized Change Order #1 to the
Exposed Geomembrane Cover (“EGC”) contract to change the completion date from May 29,
2021, to June 13, 2021, due to inclement weather and lead time for material; and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2021, Resolution 2021-68, authorized Change Order #2 due to the
need to raise 32 manhole covers and this change resulted in an increase in the contract in the
amount of Forty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and Ninety-Eight ($48,898.00) dollars bringing
the total contract price to Three Million, Seven Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred

and Eighteen ($3,766,518.00) dollars; and

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2021, Resolution 2021-77 authorized Change Order #3 due to the
discovery that the number of gas wells, condensate sumps, valve stems and other wells and pipes
was 240 as opposed to 50 and this resulted in an increase in the contract of One Hundred,
Ninety-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred ($196,800.00) dollars bringing the total contract price to
Three Million, Nine Hundred Sixty-three Thousand, Three Hundred Eighteen ($3,963,318.00)

dollars; and

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2021, Resolution 2021-120 authorized Change Order #4 due to
punctures in the liner that needed to be repaired and this Change Order resulted in an increase in
the contract in the amount of $307,940.00 bringing the total contract price to $4,271,258.00; and

WHEREAS, 92 geomembrane spot overlays were required to be installed as described in
Change Order #5 resulting in an increase in the contract amount of $24,600, bringing the total

contract price to $4,295,858.00; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the full amount of Change Order #5 and same has been
certified by the Certifying Financial Officer.

Vendor: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.

Account Number Amount Department Description
60-17-120-102 $24,600.00 Cell 1-7-Final Cover



NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement Authority
Board, as follows:

1. The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes Change Order #5 as set
forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

2. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director to

execute Change Order #5.
24774 /& gz,

/Barr? Davis, $ecretary Cordy }l‘aylor, CHairman
'l

ATTEST:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the*Salem County
Improvement Authority at a regular meeting held on March 10, 2022.




IA Document G701" - 2017

I

3
SaE

"W

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

PROJECT: (hame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION;

JpsaTaTeof 1 KXgosed aomanerane Covar 0] Contract For: Change Order Numberi[coos ]
288 Welchvllls Road, P,0. Box 830 Date: [Novembzr 12, 2020 ] Date: Fabruary 21, 02

Alloway Township, Naw Jarsey 08001

CONTRACTOR: (name and address}

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)
pravi | Ao onizig Conlraclors, Inc,
iﬂﬁeﬁdchl':‘m% oad, PO, Box 830 ach Company) e e £.0. Box
oway Township, New Jersey 08001 6 Peatl sfm{ Sulla 210 Sewell, New Jersay 08086
Metuchen, NJ 08840

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Tnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed

upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order No. 005 constitutes an increase in Contract Price by $24,600.00, to a final
Contract Amount of $4,295,858.00 for three (3) liner crews at $2,050.00 per day fora
period of three (3) days for the installation of 92 geomembrane spot overlays as marked in

the field by Engineer.
The cost is based on the Contractor quote dated January 26, 2022.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximunrPrice) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (Guatanteed-Maximun-Priee) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guarasteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased)-umchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteet-viaximumm Price), including this Change Order, will be
The Contract Time will be (insreased){dacraased) (unchanged) by (T days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT?UWACTOWD OW/ER.
/.

res/ | [Salem County Improvement Authorlty |

—3,717,620.00

$
b
§

“  4n

[eomantons Envionmental Group, LLG (a Tatr Tach Compary)]
ARCHITECT (Firm name) WNER (Firm name)

Aree Ruemas ,, 5 f% _%ﬂg,;/ A
SIGNATURE %GNA RE /. SIG| RE
a’ét Aok TTudbe A JAcAon

Arie Kremen, PhD
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
February 21, 2022 2lz2)202: a a3 [20 A 2
DATE DATE ° DATE

CAUTION: You should slgn an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wlll not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2017, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American instiluts of Architects. All rights reservad. WARNING:

This AIA® Dacument Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution af this AIA®
D t, or any f 1 of [t, may result In severe civil and criminal penaltias, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undar

the law. Purchasers are permitted lo reproduce ten (10) coples of this document whan compleled. To repart copyright violations of AlA Conlract
Documants, e-mall The American Instilute of Architects' lagal counsel, copyrighl@ala.org.




"985Uad|7 8y3 woJy Monualiny sJusINI0( JO UoREdINEY - LDPQ JUsuNsog Y]y pajejduios e Bugsanbel £q Juswinoop sjy3 Jo uonepjjea ulelgo Aew siasn

ZEIS-9000Z D0 'NOLONIHSWM "A'N “IAY MHOA MIN SEL1 'S1O3LHIYY 40 ILNLILSNI NYDINTAY 3HL

€661 @ - @YTY - NOLLIOS Z861 - LNIWAVA HO4 NOILVIIHILEID aNY NOLLYDddY - 2049 LNSWNN20a ¥V

TRRIUOD S1Y) JOpUN JOJIRIUOD JO JoumQ dY) Jo SIS Aue o saipnfesd
ot ase juawked 3o aoueldaooe pue juswiked “aouBNSs] “UIaIaY pawEy 10)oRNUOY

a4 0} Ajuo 2jqeded st QFIILUTO LNNOWY 341, "2qenodou jou st 2jediiag siyL

ersey

50059827
aleof New J
sion Expirgs

1
i

STACY -SNOKE
St

mission#

¥ Fublic,

Com
My Commis

‘Notar

22

@Ry Ag

~LOFLIHOWY
(Payipia2 junoiup ay) i itiofiod o paSupyo aip 1oy 129YS UONDRLIUOY) MYIHO PHD uonwayddy
snyj uo sanBiyf o (piity payyddo junowo ayy wouf siaffip paifiras pmown fi uoypunydxa Yooy}

- Q311143 LNNOWY

"QIIEILYED LNNOWY 9y jo juawded o) papnusa si

J0)0BIUO]) AY) PUB “SIUSUINOC] JOBIIUOL) D] (1M DOUBPIODIE UL S13IoM, 2y) Jo Ajtjenb otp
‘pajeaipul se passasSosd sey 3104 U Jo1jeq pur uoneULIOjU] 98 pajmoiny spooNoly

31} §0159q 2y 03 181 JAUMQ I D) SaYNIRT 13y 3y ‘uoneatjdde a1 Suisdwos

EEP DU} pUL SUDLIEAIISQO 2)1S-UD UO Paseq ‘sjusuINGOQ J9BIUOL) 3Y) YllM SOUBPIOIIE U]

ANIWAVd HOd J1VOIHILYTD S, 103 LIHONY

+ 4]

2y 0

€ee "0

Sad1gxa uoissiwwo)) Aj
' Wu 1jqng Asjop
T .U..Q_.whwﬂ 9 jo0 Aep JPYZ7Z sy ow atopaq of uloms pue paquosqng
193599N0}5) o Huno) Adsaap /VWL Joams

L]
1 _.u ~Jt e (\Js{»\é ke

*2UJ ‘S1030R1IU0T) OIZINAGQY "D UOLIVIINOD

‘anp Mou st Utazal umoys Juswed JUaLING 1Ry puE IBUMQ DY) WO} paAlaoal sjuswAed
PUE Panss] aiam JuawAe 10J so1821110D) Snojaasd YOI 10J Y1 10} 101550 a1}

£q pred uaaq aaBY SJUNOWS || 21 “SIUAWNI0C] JIBIJUOT) DU YiIA 20ULPI02IE Ul parajduios
ua3q sey Juauie Joj uoneol|ddy siyl £q Paiaad yio a1 Jo119q puE UOHBULIOJU]
*8pajmouy s1019B1U0D 24 0 1594 Y 0} R} SAJIIID JOPENUO]) pauSisiapun oy

00°8£Z'3LSS J9pI0 98UBY)) Aq SIONVHD LaN
00°0$ 00°'8£T'3LSS ST¥Y10L
00'0% 00009°%Z5 YuoA] Si1 paAoadde [ejo],
..n:?.o ._E m.—_—_.s_.: m__._aubﬂhﬁ_ ul
0003 00'8£9'€55% paatudde ssBuey [B10]
|_SNOLLONgAA SNOLLIOAY AYVINNNS HIQUO FONVHD
(9 aurr ss9) g aui)
00'9P0%C $ HOVNIV.LTY ONIANTONI ‘HSINIA OL FONVIVE ‘6
00°009%Z $ ANA INFWAVI INTHIND '8
00TITLHT Y L (18231137 1011d w0y 9 aurT) LNFWA VA
U0 SHLVOLILYED SNOIATYd SSTT ‘L
(Te10 L g oury 5897 ¢ aury)
00TI8'ILT Y 5 ADYNIV.LTY SSTTAINAVYE TV.LIOL 9
000 $ (€040 Jo 1 uwnjo) up jmay,

40 g + &6 saury) 98eulmoy [RI0L
(€029 uo 7 + g uwinjo))
000 § 1BLIAIBI PRIOIS JO 5, O q
(0D uo g + g uwnjo))
$ o pamjdwoy jo o o ®
AOVNIVIAY 'S
(E0LDuo Huwnpd)  FALVQg
00ZIS 1LY $ 01 9Y0LS ¥ a913TdWN0D TV.IOL '+
00°858'S6Z'p g (ZF 19U ALVA OL NS LOVELNOD §
00'8ET'RLS $ s13pIQ 3Tuwy) £q 28ueyd PN Z
00°0Z9°LIL'E $ NS LOVYLNOD TYNIDINO I

I

"PayounE si £0LD IUAWN0Q VY “193LS uonEnunuo)y
TOUIIUOD 341 YA LOHOIUUOS Uf ‘mojaq umoys se Juawded o) apew st uonearjddy

LNIWNAVd H04 NOILYDI1ddV S.HOLOVHINOD

020T/S1/T1  HLYd LOVMINOD

U404 LOVILNOD
08080 IN ‘Jlomag
68-070¢ uonnjosayy :ON 12310 d 0+280 ‘NAHONLAW SIE X0og] Od
01T ALINS LITULS TUVHd 91 “oU] sI0ENU0Y 01ZIU0qYY "D
YHANIDONG| X HOAL VIULAL “MIINIDONI VIA “HOLDVILNOD WOYA
YOLDOVIINOD ¢T/01/2:01 aoerdad
LOFJLIHOAY 68-070Z 'ON 'STd 10080 IN ‘AVAMOTIV
WANMO] X 80078000202 HAAOD ANVHINTNOTD aAvOYd ATIIAHOTIM 98T
0} uonnquysig 8 ON NOILVYOI'TddV AISO4dXd "1L2droud VIOS YaNMO 0L
S3ovd oML 40 3NO 39vd Z0LD INTFHNDOO0d VIV

ANIINAVd HOd NOILVOIJILYID ANV NOILYOITddY



1

TED-O000Z D' zﬂnﬂ.‘:m‘._s Z—.z g«.s .imza_ m-OW.—ura___ lud—\-:ng_ Z(ueg!n
00°9F0'FZS %bb'66 [0D'TISTILTPS 00°009'FZS 00°'ZTITLFT'FS 00°858°S6T PS T . :
00°9¥0'PTS 00°TI8' LTS
w0000t | owoosts | 00F Joooosves T e ] . |oooovzs  loors  favale [ HOLVWENITHO4 HLVN ATV MANONVIS|
4600001 00" ov.v.qm o't 000FYFS 0wl 00°0FF' S o0orF'r S| ST |1 ] . AFAENS ._.d:mmé TE F00 O:
A 3 : 00°L Jeons = 7 [ SRR Rl b WaEE NOISYFATa)]. e hon o
S T RO el b et BIC A (D i Pl L | MELYAMANOLS (DNLLNOUS) INTWEINYHNG AV dix
%00'001 00'000°915 00k | voooo'sis 00'1 00°000'91S 0000091 S| ST Ik (wu3g zo_mxman_ HALVMIWHOLS) D03 ¥IvdTd|1°z ¥00 O
[sooo01 {00000t 00't | roouties: 001 L00000'IES ov0o0'te s| s 1 B S * SNOIEVD TYNOILIAAV{S't #00 O;
%00'001 | 00°000°9bS ol 00000'9FS. | oot 00°000'9¥5 00'000'9r  § ST |1 WINPIVE AZSHAT TYNOLLIGAY |1 +00 O
%0001 | 00°005L1s oot [ovooseis oo oooos'zis - foooosir S| s1 | dVU-dT¥ 49 TVNOILIGAV| £t b00 O
. ) 00’1 T : e i AVMaVOu i
%00°00T | 00°000'995 00°000'995 00'1 00°000'995 00 Sa 9 S . m,_ 1 $S300V (ONLLIOWD) LNTWIINVHNA dv¥ di T 00 O
00001 | DO'000'rES ol 00°000°63 o't 00°000°b6S 000006 S| ST |1 ; (AVMAYO §$300V) TTIANVT D03 MIVATH| 11 400 O
| . N 000PE o 7 3 i 53d1d ¥ STIIM UTILO ¥ WILS BATVA'SIWNS
00001 | 00°008961S 00°008'961S 0005 | 00°008'961S ooroze s va |osz LVSNIGNOO'STIAA SVO 40 ONILOOH £00 0D
; 001 : 4 - : (AL
2600001 | 0LLLS LLLS ol |ooeis oveet - slos1 | GND W3 NOISYAAIQ MELVAEOLS NOAV] 0000
; | e o0l B ; i SHIACD
%00001 | 00'560'91S 00°560'915 [ 00°S60'91S oosso'sl S| 51 |1 FIOHNYIN NOLLDALIA SLVHOVET 01 onisival 29009
i T 00’1 " : PRl e SHIAOD)|
%OU001 | 00920eS D09Z0'ZES o't 00°920'78S 00920'z€ S| s1 |1 TIOHNVI NOLLYSLEA ALVHOVA 22 oNisiva| 20 02
s i 'L T . rid - L1139
%00001 | DD'00S'LIS 00'00S'L1S oe 00°005°LIS 0p0sT S| OV |t UAAOD NIV 30 3SOJSIA F TAOWAY BLyNuaITY] 07
(00°005°815) DO0S'81S 0's O000S81S 00's 0000L's S |Avalfs MTAD NOLLOMYLSNGD ¥O4 51V ATIVa| oz
(00°0085) 200701 | 00°008'0¥S 0000 00°008'0%S o0'or0’z | 00'oD0'0vS 000z s| A2 |oo0z (431530N07TO WOY) ISUN0D ONITIIATT LWd| 10T
00001078 5STES 00°006°665 00666 00°006'665 00666 | 000DOOZIS ovool s |41 |00zt WHHH NOISHIAID HALVMINHOLS| 6171
Lol SN ool e . . bl 3414 WIAVEH SVD| _
%00001 | 00°00KLS 00°00K'LS 00°1 DU00FLS oooor's S| 81 |1 TI4GNV ONLLSINE AJIGOWAS04XE ‘3LvAYOxa| *' !
i z e 00709 B ; ; . E : $3d1d 7 STIAM ¥FFLO F WILS IATVA'SIWIS| |
(00'00T'8s) H000T1 | 0000655 0000645 0009 00'000°1¥5 00028 S va o LLVSNIGNO'STIEM 5V 40 ONLLOOG Lt
’ i 00’9 . . i i SavaHTiEm| _ .
%00001 | 00°00F'8S 00°00K'8S 00'9 00'00F'SS o000yt s|va |e % SNI-G1L ‘WALSAS TOUINGD Svo Taav] O
R : i PR 00°FER Wi : i : : SAIOAINYIN| .
00°96L'915 %E69S 00°FOE'TES 5 DO'HOT TS 00rss | 00°000°6€S L0092 s| 41 | oos VIO .9 N3LSAS T0INOD SY Tiiaanv| 51T
%0000L | 00°000'0915 00T 00'000'0915 00z 00°000'0915 o0'o0o'os S| ST |t ANIWHIVTIIE LHIATIND XOH HOIH w2 AS TAIM .96) #1°1
R 00006 ; 2 ; : SINIWET TrFoNDS|
200001 | D0000°ZTLS 00°000'ZLS 00°006 | 00°000°TLS | ovos s| a1 11006, | avaerd M FIVAS AVAMaVOU ssi0ov Tisany | !
00°00£'95 %ELCH 00°00Z'885 00008 00'002'88S 00°00K'1 | 00°005"+6S 00°€9 5| 41 | oos AVMAVOY SSTIOV TTHANVT VOQ 3aim 0F| 211
00°0£9'TES %OLT6 | DOOLELETS 0'sE9't 00'0LE'LETS 00ss'y | ooou'ores w0z s| a1 |ooos STTVMS F TANNVHO BOVNIVHC TANIT 4V dRi| 1171
i ) B 00'360° | s — iy ; ANOLS Wb/E HLIM
0 ] < .
: 0 13 5 HIEE 00°096' 145 o 0o S.M 15 00°860'C | 00°000'05S 000z s| 41 |oosz | TIMYOVE B TVHELYT SYO b HONaL HoHony] O
(0o a'9es) SPLTIL | 0TI ECS NO°RLL'DE DO TSLFRSS DELLDE | 00'D0L'RI1SS w6l s| a1 | oore TUANIVE ¥ HINTHL YOHINY| 601
i ; ; 00'002'8F e - s ; TIVALS
00°0S %00'001 | 0O . -
0000 099'00£5 - 00'099'c0%S 0vooz’sk | 00099t0ES [ 05y S| AS [ 00T3F |1y WOLS N1 340TT QTN LXAL TN 0y 11T 0
i 2r PEC 00°08L'6L Tz SN S P2 ; : YIAOD ANVUANAWOIH
LR i FRLTEH 00 9g1°c998 £O08 hi R £ AS St 3
i z % O0°IRY'S998 OIS D035 605 ® i b Ll ESOANE YIOT YUY - vasy] A
%00'001 | 00'00Z'9195 000°LET 00°00T'9195 00°000'LEZ| 00'00Z'9195 we S| AS | 000'LEZ|  ANVEOWINODD 3dUTT ATUNLNL WK 0F ATddNs| wol
VUBREDIS LT O E1E6rTS POLY BT arTS i OIS owooss slavie | waew SIS W AN TSN | e
%O00'001 | 00°000°5ES 0o’ 00'000°5ES 00001 00°000°5ES ovooose s | 8T [1 TUUMINOD INTIWIQIS ¥ NOISOWA TIOS| bo'l
“e00 001 THFO0 LS e [T [EIUR] T OES e 5| s | ATAYNG| w01
%00001 | 00°0DO'OLIS ._u__u._ o0000'9L1S 0000'1 00°000'9L1S s|s1 |1 ol
2500'001 O E 00l PRI LS ul BRET KT 5| %1 E
wid 5 un.u_ﬁ.u_.m..mw [ETTa]] [EET] &
a0l NI P
Ve 9-2) QTHOLS aNY S.H_w_____.me.—. n—uh-M._.m bM__.hu._.m NOLLVOMJJY Siinn
TIEVTEVA 1) HSINIA OL {2+0) OALTTNOD E ALLNASTH QO1H STIL SLINN SNOIATYS WO | SN0IATH ANTVA A sy ‘ON
ADVNIVLITH JINVIVE % aviol STVIHILVIN VA LT TN M3 AAINaAN s SIS SV Pease NHOM O NS T Z._ 1]
1 H 2] d e a 2 il
sliun Joj _uw_zuo_
68-020Z ON uoTAnTosey :QN LIArOUd SLOALIHOTY “Aydele A susay sunf s0) oBvuteros qeiten aLyM SIFENUO3 U0 | uLnjor o8
Ze0e/o1/2 ‘0L donad “AT||OP 1SAIRIU ) 0F PHWS AT SIUNOWE ‘MO SUOKENGEL
60800+ 0202 czoz/v1/ M uw._..w.n zo“.w”..whwmﬁ “PIYIENT 51 UONIEDNIIa] PaLcdis s Jojaene
800" {ON NOIL

B30vd TJ0T I0ve

£0£5 INFWID0Q VIV

Supeios ' NIWAVA 04 NOLLYDILLYED NV NOLLYDITddY ‘T0LD wawnseg v

133HS NOILVNNILNOZ



