SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION No. 2023-65
JUNE 8, 2022

RESOLUTION OF THE SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CLOSE OUT THE CONTRACT
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF
THE EXPOSED GEOMEMBRANE COVER

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2020, the contract for construction and installation of the
exposed geomembrane cover was awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, C. Abbonizio
Contractors, Inc. (“Abbonizio”) of Sewell, New Jersey, in the amount of $3,717,620.00,
representing a base bid of $3,660,120.00, plus alternate bids of $40,000.00 (2.01 Leveling
Course) and $17,500.00 (2.03 Removal and Disposal of Temporary Rain Cover — Cell 7); and

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2020, Resolution 2020-100, authorized Change Order #1 to the
Exposed Geomembrane Cover (“EGC”) contract to change the completion date from May 29,
2021, to June 13, 2021, due to inclement weather and lead time for material; and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2021, Resolution 2021-68, authorized Change Order #2 due to the
need to raise 32 manhole covers and this change resulted in an increase in the contract in the
amount of Forty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and Ninety-Eight ($48,898.00) dollars bringing
the total contract price to Three Million, Seven Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred
and Eighteen ($3,766,518.00) dollars; and

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2021, Resolution 2021-77 authorized Change Order #3 due to the
discovery that the number of gas wells, condensate sumps, valve stems and other wells and pipes
was 240 as opposed to 50 and this resulted in an increase in the contract of One Hundred,
Ninety-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred ($196,800.00) dollars bringing the total contract price to
Three Million, Nine Hundred Sixty-three Thousand, Three Hundred Eighteen ($3,963,318.00)

dollars; and

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2021, Resolution 2021-120 authorized Change Order #4 due to
punctures in the liner that needed to be repaired and this Change Order resulted in an increase in
the contract in the amount of $307,940.00 bringing the total contract price to $4,271,258.00; and

WHEREAS, on March 10, 2022, Resolution 2022-44 authorized 92 geomembrane spot overlays
were required to be installed as described in Change Order #5 resulting in an increase in the
contract amount of $24,600, bringing the total contract price to $4,295,858.00; and

WHEREAS, SCIA has determined that the sum of $24,046.00, representing goods and services
not required or not used in connection with the project, can be cancelled and returned to SCIA;

and

WHEREAS, SCIA by this resolution authorizes the cancellation and return of the sum of
$24,046.00 from the Abbonizio contract and closes out the Abbonizio Contract for Construction
and Installation of the Exposed Geomembrane Cover.



Vendor: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.

Account Number Amount Department Description
60-17-120-102 (-)$24,046.00 Cell 1-7-Final Cover

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Improvement Authority
Board, as follows:

The Salem County Improvement Authority Board Authorizes the cancellation and return to
SCIA the sum of $24,046.00 and hereby closes out the Abbonizio Contract for Construction and
Installation of the Exposed Geomembrane Cover; and

1. The Salem County Improvement Authority authorizes its Executive Director along
with Fee Accountant to execute a formal Close Out of the contract in the Accounting

System Program.

i
ATTEST: - )

1 / ~
Michael Bercute, Alt. Treasurer/Secretary \. Susaq-’]éestwick, Chairperson

R

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Salem County
Improvement Authority at a regular meeting held on June 8, 2023.

I AL o

Michael Bercute, Alt. Treasurer/Secretary




o)~ o) - Li-07

; 4} AJaiUBYINY S jusunoo( JO uolealiuas - Loyq Juswnao( V)y pele|dwos e Busanbai Aq Juswinoop siyj jo UOHEPI[BA UIR)GO ABW S1a5)
mmm_.__mu_.._ 0_.2. o kb_ E _.= d. .~ D w 3 :.E U —w D 2661 & - @Y1V - NOLLIOZ 2661 - INIWAYC HOd NOILYIZILY3D ONV NOLLYOMddY - 2049 INIWNN200 VIV

E6Z5-5000Z D0 'NOLONIHSYM “MA'N “3AY HHOA MIN SELL 'SLOILHIEY 40 J1NULSNI NYDIY3WY SHL

“IPWUSD SIY} JOPUN JOIPRNUOD) IO JOWMD 243 Jo SiYTu Lun o) ao1pnfoad
moiiay ase judwied jo saueidasae puk Juawwded *SoUBNSS] “UID1AL| PAWERY JOIOLIUO])

) 01 Ajuo a|qeded st QHIALLYED LNNOWY 2y, ‘a1qenodatjou s 3jeayiiag siy L

STACY SNOKE
Ommfsmgr, ¥

c
¥y Fubl

50059827
aleof New Jars

s5ion Expirgg

Mey 01, do22

2y

ic, St

My Commis

Noiar

=)0 Ag

JLOALIHOYWY
(‘payfiion junoin auyy i aiofitos o) paSubya aup 1oy) 12AYS HONDRUIUED A pup uoypIYdd)

siyr wo sanByf jjo jomuy paiyddp junow ayy wouf saffip payfiiiea pmoiun fi uotpun)dxa ifanny)

g QALILLYED LNNOWY

"QEEIIIED INANOWY 94 jo wawied o) papnua si

JOJRENUOD) -3} PUE SIULUNDOCT IDBIIUOD) AL YIIM IDUTPIOIIL UL ST 310, 9Y) Jo Anjenb o
‘paredipul se passaBoad Sey 10 IY) Jo1aY puv uonewLojul Epapmousy ERRITITRYAN

A1y J0153q B} 01 )8y JBUMQ SU) O 2111120 W)LY 9y ‘wopieatjdde aip Fuisnduoo
1B 91} UL SUOHEAIISAO 311S-UD UD Poseq ‘SJUILIN0D( 19BATCD) 21} Ui 93UBPIODIE U]

LANIJNWAVL HO- F1LYOIALLYTD S, LOZALIHOMY
:mmom Jﬂu sangxa uoissiwwo)) Ay
@qng Lmon

Wdu..ﬂnd.ﬁu Jokep [PUZ7 sy ow asnjaq of uloms ncw‘ﬂmntuma:w

13352200 Jo fiunoy Avsaar ABA Woomig
1] r

1
L _...n w2 ]t ara

U] ‘S10308.13U0D) CIZINOGAY D) MOLIVULNGD

"ONp AOU ST U291 UMOUS JUdtARd JUGLING JBU) PUR “IAUAND ) WOL) PaAII9al Sjuowed
PUE PINsst a1as Juauke 10§ sajmayiuag) snatwald yoiim Joj 3o Joj JooEnuey) A

Aq piud u2aq 9aY sJUNOWE |jE 18y} ‘S)uswnsog JIRIUOT) UYL 1P 20UBPIO2DE Ul paajduiod
u2aq suy uawde 1oy uonuoliddy st £q pasoaod 10 91} J91ja pue uoneuLIofI
*98pajA0UY 51019B1UDY St1 JO 159 Y} 07 JuL) SUNIID 10)DENLOY) pauSisiapun oy

00'BEZ'8LES JOpIO nﬂm.:a:U Aq SEONVHD LIN
00°0$ 00'3ET'3LSE STVLOL
00'0$ 00°009°rTS YluoJA] sy paosdde |ejo,
Joump Aq stpuowl snotaaid u
0008 00'8€9'€55S panosdde saBueys jmoL
SNOLLONAAg SNOLLIOAY AAVIINNS ¥T0Y0 SIONVHD
(9 sury 559 € BwiY)
00°9k0'PT $ HDVNIV.LEY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINII OL AONYIVE ‘6
00:009°%Z g ANA INFWA VA LNEHUND '8
00TITLET g (o100 sowrd woyy 9 aury) INFWA VA
U04 SFLVIALLYFD SNOIATId $STT 'L
(1ej0], § aul] ssa7 4 2ur)
_00TISTILTY % IOVNIV.LTY SSI7T IANYVA TVIOL 9
00'0 g (£0LD Jo | uwnjo) uj o,
10 q¢ + B¢ soury) @8eureiay (810
(€0£D uo g 4+ g uwnoy)
000 $ [BUaIBN pRioIg jo % () q
(€0LD uo 7 + @ uwnjo))
g o4 parrjdwion Jo o, 2
HADVNIVLAY 'S
(f0Lo uo puwnod)  Fivg

00218 1LE Y

l

00'8S8°S6T'Y
00'8ET'8LS
00°0Z9'LIL'E

l

/

5
$
3
kY

OL 03UOLS ? QFI9TdW0D TV.LOL “t
(2F 192U} 90va OL WNS LOVILNOD ¢
s18pIQ 28ueyy £q 98ueyd 1o 7

WNS LOVALNOD TYNIDRO '

"PAYRERE STUEQLD IUAWNI0Q W]V 1a9YS onenunuo)

RENUOY) AU LI UONODLUOD U] ‘MOjaq UMOLS SB Juatuied 40} apeut si uoneoddy

LNINAY HO4 NOILYOITddY S, 8OLOVHINOD

020Z/S1/21  ALYA IOVIINGD 404 LOVILINOD
08080 [N ‘1amag
68-020Z uoun[osay :ON LOFI0Ud 07880 ‘NAHONLAW SIE Xog Od
012 TLINS ITITILS TUVAd 91 "ouj slejoenuod o1ziuoqqy o
UTINIONE| X HOHL VILIL "IINIDNA VIA “JOLOVALNOD WOYA
YOLOVILNOD €T/ 01 Adorudd .
LOFLHDYY 68-0T0Z "ON "STY. 10080 [N "AYMOTTY
YINMO| X 800°800°0Z0T YIAOD INVIIWTINOTD dvod dTTIAHO 1AM 98T
‘oj-uonnqsig 8§  ONNOLLVOITddY AIS0dXT *LOAr0Ud VIOS YANMO OL
$39vd oML 40 3NO 39vd 204D INTHNNDO0T VIV

LNIWAVd HOd NOILYDI4ILYID ANy NOILLVOINddV



Zoelco

ZLESEC00T 0’0 NOLDHIHS YL "M l.mnm._h_a(v.zo.— MATH ETLL w.»UE_v'U.m‘lDdE.—..—«z-’.(uaﬂ.z FHL

e LD LNEr
i S o T BSTS6T TS NvdS
nr_uad_.o.vﬂm %kb'66 |[00°TIS'ILT'PS 00°009°FZS 00'TITLPT'PS 00’'8s
00°9¥0'FES 00°TIF ILT'YS
leon ‘009" 00'e 00'0A9'BTS € DO00TFTS 0TS ava | e HOLYA HANTT W04 4154 ATTVA MARI NVILS
%0000l [ 00009°HTS 2 & : : | XIAMNS LTNG SY[T€ b00
‘Opt' 00'L [T [ 0D'0FFES o00orFt S| ST |1 : sV
|500°001 00°0bb'ES - Wit NOISRIATA ——
el — odL HYDMYEES 'l D000 £€5 mvpones | s | WILVAINNOLS (ONI1NOUD) LNAWIINVHNT v dhy
1 . i 00009 1S Gn.-._. 00000 S ool [tlegiviop-d i ooooo'el S| 571 [} (WH3E NOISHIAIT am._.(;—%zpﬁmu pLERILAEE T4 Z.u_u
%00001 | O il i : 00001 TS OUO00IE S| ST |1 SNOIEVD TYNOLLIGAY|s'| b0
2500'001 1000 [ £5 0ol DYODD' 15 on'l 00000 : : 1 .
500001 | oo000'9ss 001 00°000'9ES o0t 00°000'9kS no'oon'or S| ST |1 UMYV ATSUIT A,mzo_.tnmnw 1 ¥00
o 500 it 0000SLIS 001 00°008°L1S 0000s'Ll S| §1 |1 AVE-dDI 9 TYNOLLIOQV (€'l 00
500000 | 0000%L1S ; . Avamavou|
%0001 | 00°000'99S ont 00'000'995 on't 00'000'995 oooo0'ss s | ST |1 $5350V (ONILNOUD) LNGWIONVEN avi ary[* ' PO
“00001 | DropD'teS Ll 00000'H6S o't 00'000°E6S ooneo'ss S| &1 |1 (AVAGVOY §ST00V) TTANV 208 uivddu| 't von
2 o0grz b ) - oz S3J1d F STTAM YTHLO ¥ WIALS JATYA'SINNS i
200001 | 00°008'961S 00°008'961S 0006 | 000089615 noozs §| va |me JLVSNIGNOD'STTIN SVO 30 ONILOOE
[y 2 % i s 2 {FWAL siie
nsoivuol | piveoes MYLLLS 0l nLLLs mree 51 8T |1 GND) 2T NOTSYSAI] MILVAWUOLS 1N0AY]
0ot 'SHO° : ‘560" o0se09r S| s1 |1 SN o ¢
200001 | 00°S60'91S 00EHIIS ol Yo senais S TIOHNYIN NOLLDTLAA FLYIIDVET 01 DNISIVY
R i ; i ke y SUTAOD S
wanont | onozoas ONOTHTES o0t DIY9ZOES ovezo'ze S| 1 | TTOHNVI NOLLIILEA SLVHOVET IZ DNISIVY,
; [k chl
o " ' " " . -
%00'001 | 00°00S'LIS t 00°005"L1S 00'L 00°00S'LIS o0ousT  §|ov e SHACD NIV 40 S50I0 7 SAOHE T A v el T
{noons'g1s) BIFUDS RIS nors USRS os oonors s [Ave| s MTHD NOLLONYLENOD YOd 91ve ATvad| Tng
(00°008S) Y00'T01 00°008"0FS 00'050'T [ 00°0F0'T | 00°DDO'DES 000z s1 AD | ooo'z (WALSHEONOTD WOY:) ASUNOD ONITTIATT LI 10z
0F00INES SETER 007005665 0666 00006 665 00Res | r000EIS oot S| 47 ooz WHHE NOISHIAID YILVMIWHOLS| 61°1
: f d - g — i Id1d WAAVIH §¥D
%00'001 | 00'00V'LS ot OY00K'LS o0y oonavis SOROEL. 51 AT |0 TSNV ONLLSIXA AAIGOWAS0dXE Tevavoxal 811
bo'po o r i i : S3d1d ¥ STTIM YIHLO ¥ WALS TATVA'SINNS
thooes w000zl | ooronzers oot V00T 6+5 0009 000007145 wos s va |05 ILVSNIANOI'STIAA S¥D 40 OnLtoow| ¢!
; N savaHTIEM| .
%0001 | 00'00KES ks 00°00K'SS 009 00'00K'SS ooyt s|va |9 ¥ SNIMILL ‘WILSAS TOXINGD SvD Tsany| 91
"t ; o o . oaiNe]
9L viewos | povorcss THEEeE 00 FOTETS ons | oooonses on've s| 41 | oo VI DS AR IOLLIOS m«.wa.u: ik SET
%00°001 00°000'0915 00T 00000915 00T 000000915 00000'o8 s| §1 | ¢ ANTWAIVTR LUAATND XOH HOIH 2F A" TAIA 96| 171
o . : e " SINTETT N :
wooanl | 0Gon°ELs o SoonmEL L L P SEAT O gy segua num a1vias ,.,,,.aa,__w%._ mmmuo%..".,wwozwu.. £
00°00C'9S REEEG 00°00Z'585 0000k D0'D0Z'385 0000F"1 | 00'005 F6S 00°€9 S| 41 | oos AVMOVOU SSTIDIV TIIANVT VO 3am 0¢f 711
NED'T %0ez6 ODULELRTS ft'seo’s BOULELRTS BOSEYT | B0unUTES (] $| a1 | oowe SATVMS ¥ TANNVHD IOVNIYNA aaNT v ara| 117
00°050'SS 54T6'C8 00096175 90 860e 00°096'1+S DO'SE0'T | O0'D0D0SS ooz s| a7 |oosz TUIXOVE T TVHALVT SVD .5 mu_mu._.m ._..h..cm__.wﬁ ori
(nTen'yss) SCEIL | OUTRLTSSS figLeng DIYERL FRES DVELL'DE | omnegics 061 S| 47 | o THNIVE T Ezﬂ: HOHINV| 60°1
oo'ns w0000l | ooo9e'cogs |00 00TEF 00'099'c0es 00'00Z'8k | 00°099°€0€S ) L T ._.”__“HMM 80t
e ; —_— “OOSL6L — — s ; 5 i WANOD dRviEvaMOoTD|
MRLEEES BATEC6 onyE 981590 DKL 6L 19570 3 AS HE ;
. T £995 | D'9RI'S995 O0°NRL6L1] 000058695 ni S| as | onwsgr QUSO4X 34CrTT GINLNAL 1 0 TIvVasNT| !
. %0001 | 00°00Z'9195 Y Lz 00°00E°9195 00°000°LEZ| 00°00Z'9195 09z S| AS | 000'EZ| ANVAGWNAWOIO TdATT ATUNLXAL THY 0F A1ddNS| 901
00'8SEDIS JELED 00°E 'S BOLL: DUELEGHES HLE DIVOOLESES oroors 5| ov | er TIAHIOLS ® GAAOWH NOSIOL| 501
%00001 | 00°000'sES _.,a,_ 00°000'55S 0000°1 00'000'SES 00'000'sE S| 51 |1 TOHINGD INIWIQES ¥ MOISOHE 0S| b0l
%ON001 | prradn‘ogs 3_ - MY0D0'DES nonn'| 00000 0ES oooonee S| s1 |1 ATAIns| st
24007001 nqa_s.m..._m oot 00°000'9L LS 0000t 00000'0L 1S ovooooLl S| 51 |1 w0l
%0001 | U0'000'021S (L 00'000'0215 00l 00'000°0Z1S 0000VDZ) S| ST |1 NOIL¥ZIIEOWAA / ROLLYZITaon| 107
- . m,...“.+u+o_ @+a) @una i =
" vaoL 11 10N) aonad
. Pang
[R5 5-23) QTHOLS ONY QTHOLS 3
TavRIvA ) HSINLI OL +8) aalTawed | TWRIEOL | qmeny | conmasmy | simin u_umﬁww.__._..mmf rmlﬂ_%:r anva EaT] s ‘on
_L.Fzﬁhg FoNvIVE % TVIOL STVIHILVIY OALTTANDD Wi0M = gIINOANDS ann_ Psvaw| wenues HOM 0 NDLLATHDSTd wa
! n ] d ] a o] 1 v
: SHUR 30} 81
68-0Z0Z ON UOTINTOS2Y :ON LOFIOWd SIITLIHDUY “Apddde K swant auy sof aSeuieras o|qEUTA 3GM SPENUOS UD 1 __E.._‘.“.n_.
Zzoe/oi/z MO.__. aordad “IEJ| O 1S2TIL 21 0) PAIEIS T SIUNOWS ‘mojaq SuopEm
Zzoe/vi/e “ZLVA NOLLYOI 1ddY "PAYIENE 5] VoYL pauls s 015n.
80°800°0202 8 JON NOILLYOITddV Tieiuos \INIWAYA 04 NOLLVIIILIED GNY NOLLYDITddY ‘2010 mownsog
eI £0LD INTINNDOT Vil

133HS NOILVNNILNC



